  Page 28
CHANGE OVER PANELS                                               THERMOMAGNETIC CIRCUIT BREAKERS
FOR GENSETS WITH AUTOMATIC CONTROL PANEL      GENERATING SETS
WITHOUT CHANGE OVER DEVICE                                                             PRICE LIST 06/04
                                     EURO (€)
CHANGE OVER PANELS
GENSET POWER,
THREEPHASE
CODE
CAPABILITY
PRICE
kVA
400 VOLT
kVA
230 VOLT
 ITH
AMPERES
         €
15 9 TLC15 25 620
20 12 TLC20 36 620
25 15 TLC25 40 715
30 18 TLC30 60 895
35 20 TLC/35 60 980
40 24 TLC/40 90 1.070
50 30 TLC/50 90 1.070
60 36 TLC/60 110 1.170
70 42 TLC/70 110 1.250
80 48 TLC/80 125 1.400
100 60 TLC/100 160 1.930
125 75 TLC/125 250 2.070
150 90 TLC/150 250 2.070
200 120 TLC/200 350 3.135
250 150 TLGR/250 400 3.200
300 175 TLGR/300 630 3.500
350 210 TLGR/350 630 3.500
400 240 TLGR/400 630 3.500
500 300 TLGR/500 800 4.800
600 360 TLGR/600 1250 5.500
750 435 TLGR/750 1250 5.500
800 465 TLGR/800 1250 5.500
1000 560 TLGR/1000 1600 9.400
1500  TLGR/1500 2500 13.800
2000  TLGR/2000 3150 16.800
The change over panel is manufactured by strong metal carpentry and it is foreseen to be
interfaced with the automatic control panel without changeover device.  The commutation IS
NOT PROVIDED  of thermomagnetic protection, neither differential. It’s built with electric
contactors for powers until 200kVA; with motorized sectionalising devices for higher powers.  It